

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-0635 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 5/18/2023 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 6/13/2023 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): Commission District 3

SPLOST Funds Category 2A, Replace Existing Fire Station(s) and Construct New Fire Station(s) For

Fire Station 16

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. FS 16 PIP

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/13/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
6/6/2023	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
6/6/2023	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Fire & Rescue Services

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): Commission District 3

SPLOST Funds Category 2A, Replace Existing Fire Station(s) and Construct New Fire Station(s) For Fire

Station 16

Information Contact: Chief Darnell Fullum

Phone Number: (678) 406-7731

PURPOSE:

To consider approval of the usage of SPLOST funding in an amount not to exceed \$8,100,000.00 for the land acquisition, design, demolition, and construction services for the new Fire Station 16 located at 2750 Pleasant Wood Drive Decatur, Georgia 30034

NEED/IMPACT:

Usage of SPLOST funding requires approval by the Board of Commissioners. This will allow funding for the new Fire Station 16 project to move forward.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Funding will be approved thru approved SPLOST funding for Fire Station 16, Category 2A

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents......